	i9-11-2003					$\overline{}$
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		<u>:</u> Τ		PARTMENT OF Patent and Tra		
Tab settings	102546981		riginal docum	ments or copy th	nereof	_
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Woodard, Inc.	8.8.3 2. Nam Nam Inte	e and address o ne: Woodar	f receiving d, LLC	party(ies)		-
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	ation d Partnership City:	et Address: Chicago Individual(s) citizer	222 NState:	LaSalle -	- Suite	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	2 TaVes TaNo.	Association General Partnershi				
	rger ange of Name If assisted to the property of the propert	Limited Partnership Corporation-State_ Other onee is not domiciled entative designation in nations must be a segmation and name(s) & address	Dela in the United s attached: [parate documents]	Ware States, a domestic Yes □ No ent from assignme	c ant)	
Application number(s) or registration number	Addition	onal name(s) & addres	ss(es) attache	07 - 185 - 1	NO	_
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В. Т	2,105,877		s)		
Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Aaron D. Rachelson Name:		number of appli trations involved:			I	
Internal Address:Gould & Ratner		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
Street Address: 222 North LaSalle Street Suite 800		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Chicago State: IL	<u>'</u>	duplicate copy of	this page if	paying by depos	sit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Aaron D. Rachelson Aug 8, 203						
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Woodard, Inc. f/k/a Crown Leisure Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to Woodard, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and tradenames, including without limitation, those listed on the attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to Assignor's trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and tradenames, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and tradenames are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its trademarks, trademarks registrations, trademark applications, and tradenames, including, without limitation, those listed on the attached Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which same is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and tradenames are valid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 27 day of December, 2001.

Woodard, Inc.

By: William H. Crown

Its: Vice President

APPENDIX A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

CALIFORNIA UMBRELLA	Reg. No. 1,256,105	Registered November 1, 1983
CAROLINA FORGE	Reg. No. 1,390,805	Registered April 22, 1986
ELEGANCE IN ANY SETTING	Reg. No. 2,105,877	Registered October 14, 1997
FINKEL	Reg. No. 1,300,556	Registered October 16, 1984
FINKEL	Reg. No. 534,363	Registered December 5, 1950
FINKEL	Reg. No. 534,062	Registered November 28, 1950
GOLDEN STATE	Reg. No. 1,256,103	Registered November 1, 1983
METAL GUARD	Reg. No. 2,105,858	Registered October 14, 1997
SUN MASTER	Reg. No. 1,260,933	Registered December 13, 1983
WOODARD	Reg. No. 758,110	Registered October 8, 1963

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

ALL SEASONS Serial No. 75,735,702

RECORDED: 08/08/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0111